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by said town, be sufficient to defray the expense of. erecting or 
repairing such bridge so petitioned for, and such money, when 
collected, shall be paid out on the order of the chairman of the 
county board and county clerk whenever the said town board and 
the county state road and bridge committee shall notify them that 
the work has been completed and accepted. In any county where-
in no county aid has heretofore been provided by the county board 
under the provisions of this subsection, the county board may in 
its discretion refuse to appropriate any sum or may appropriate 
such sum as is required. . 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 10, 1921. 

No. 532, A.] 	 [Published June 11, 1921. 

CHAPTER 342. 
AN ACT to amend subsections (1), (2) and (3) of section 

20.35, and to create subsections (4) and (5) of section 20.35, 
of the statutes, relating to the Wisconsin mining school, and 
making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do entla as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsections (1), (2) and (3) of section 20.35 
of the statutes are amended to read : (20.35) (1) * * * An-
nually, beginning July 1, * * * 1921, * * * twenty-one 
thousand * * * five hundred * * * dollars, for opera- 
tion. 	 .417 

(2) On July 1, * * * 1921, one thousand seven hundred 
fifty dollars and on July 1, * * * 1922, one thousand seven 
hundred fifty dollars, for property repairs and maintenance. 

(3) On July 1, * * * 1921, * * * six thousand five 
hundred dollars, and on July 1, * * * 1922, * * * six 
thousand five hundred dollars, for furniture and furnishings; 
educational apparatus. library and reference books, and other per-
manent property and improvements ; except for the purchase of 
land. 

SECTION 2. Two new subsections are added to section 20.35 
of the statutes to read : (Section 20.35) (4) Annually, beginning 
July 1, 1921, a sum sufficient to pay for all coal and other solid 
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fuel including freight and hauling charges thereon, purchased for 
said school:. 

(5) All moneys received by any person from the United 
States for the rehabilitation education of disabled soldiers, sailors 
and marines at the Wisconsin mining school shall be paid within 
one week after receipt into the general fund and are appropriated 
to the Wisconsin mining school board for the .execution of its 
functions. However, no part of such fund shall be expended 

• unless the Wisconsin mining school board shall report to the 
state board of education that the increase in attendance neces-
sitates additional expqnditure for teaching force, supplies and 
equipment. Thereupon the state board of education shall allow 
so much of the moneys received from the United States for this 
purpose as shall be deemed necessary. Any balance remaining at 
the end of any fiscal year in the fund so received from the United 
States is appropriated to the Wisconsin mining school board for 
operation and the appropriation made to that board by subsec-
tion (1) of section 20.35 for the ensuing fiscal year shall be 
reduced by the amount of said balance. 

SEctioN 3. This act shall take effect July 1, 1921.. 
Approved June 9, 1921. 

No. 534, A.] 	 [Published June 11, 1921. 

CHAPTER 343. 
AN ACT to amend section 20.12 of the statutes, relating to the 

- • department of engineering, and making an appropriation. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Stcriox 1. Section 20.12 of the statutes is amended to read: 
(20.12) There is appropriated from the general fund to the 
state department of engineering: 

(I) Annually, beginning July 1, * * * 1921, * * * 
twenty thousand five hundred forty dollars, for the salary of the 
state chief engineer, and such other overhead salaries and ex-
penses, or portions thereof, in connection with administering the 
work of the department, as cannot be apportioned and charged to 
other appropriations, as provided in section 34.02. 

(2) On July 1, * * * 1921, * * * six thousand dollars, 
to be used as a revolving appropriation, to cover the cost of sal-

- dries and other expenses incurred by the department, and which 


